
 

 

All Pakistan Newspapers Society 
ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi 

Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk,  web:www.apns.com.pk 

 
Ref: APNS/2022/55     April 26, 2022 

 
To: All Member Publications 
 

Sub: APNS Committees for 2022-2023. 
 

Dear Sirs,   
 

We have to inform you that the Executive Committee of the All Pakistan Newspapers Society for the 
year 2022-2023 at its meeting held on March 26, 2022 had authorized the President and the 
Secretary General to form committees / sub-committees for its tenure. In pursuance of the above 
decision, the list of committees has been finalized as under : 
 

1) Scrutiny–Cum–Enrollment Committee 

1 Mr. Mujib-ur-Rehman Shami Chairman Daily Pakistan 
2 Mr. Sarmad Ali Vice Chairman President   
3 Mr. Jamil Athar Member Sr. Vice President 
4 Mr. Shahab Zuberi Member  Vice President 
5 Mrs. Nazafreen Saigol Lakhani Member Secretary General 
6 Mr. Mohsin Bilal Member  Joint Secretary 
7 Mr. M. Awais Khushnood Member Finance Secretary 
8 Ms. Rameeza Majid Nizami  Member Daily Nawa-i-Waqt 
9 Mr. Javed Mehr Shamsi Member Daily Kaleem 
10 Syed Haroon Shah Member Daily Wahdat 
11 Mr. Waseem Ahmed Member Daily Awam, Quetta 
12 Mr. Gohar Zahid Malik Member Daily Pakistan Observer 
 
2) Government Press Relations Committee 

1 Mr. Imtinan Shahid Chairman Daily Khabrain 
2 Mr. Shahab Zuberi Vice Chairman Vice President  
3 Mr. Sarmad Ali Member President 
4 Mr. Jamil Athar Member Sr. Vice President 
5 Mrs. Nazafreen Saigol Lakhani Member Secretary General 
6 Mr. Mehtab Khan Member Daily Ausaf 
7 Ms. Rameeza Majid Nizami Member Daily Nawa-i-Waqt 
8 Mr. Umer Mujib Shami Member Daily Pakistan 
9 Kazi Asad Abid Member Daily Ibrat 
10 Mr. Muhammad Waqaruddin  Member Daily Dunya 
11 Syed Ayaz Badshah Member Daily Mashriq, Peshawar 
12 Mr. Khushnood Ali Khan Member Daily Sahafat 
 

3) Arbitration / Dispute Resolution Committee 

1 Mr. Muhammad Aslam Kazi Chairman Daily Kawish 
2 Mr. Asif Zuberi Vice Chairman Daily Business Recorder 
3 Mr. Owais Aslam Ali Member Monthly Economic Outlook 
4 Mrs. Shimaila Matri        Member     Daily Millat Gujrati                       
5 Kazi Asad Abid Member Daily Ibrat     
 

4) Small, Medium – Sized Metropolitan ‘B’ Publications Committee 

1 Dr. Abdul Wasay Shakir Chairman Daily Jasarat  
2 Mr. Mumtaz Ali Phulpoto Vice Chairman D/Awami Parchar 
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3 Mr. Bilal Farooqui Member Daily Aghaz 
4 Mr. Faisal Shahjehan Member Daily Jiddat 
5 Mr. Najamuddin Sheikh Member Daily Deyanat 
6    Syed Sajjad Bokhari  Member Daily Abtak  
7 Kazi Sajjad Akbar Member Daily Regional Times, Khi 
8 Mr. Ali Bin Younus Member D/Beopar 
9 Mr. Mangal Das Arwani Member D/Hilal-e-Pakistan 
10 Dr. Jabbar Khattak Member D/Awami Awaz 
11 Mr. Ghulam Nabi Chandio Member D/Pak 
12 Ms. Zahida Abbasi Member Daily Nau Sijj 
 

5) Periodicals Press Committee 

1 Dr. Waqar Yousuf Azeemi Chairman Monthly Roohani Digest 
2 Mr. Aamir Mahmood Vice Chairman Monthly Khawateen Digest  
3 Ms. Fauzia Shaheen  Member Monthly Dastak 
4 Mr. Ansar Mahmood Bhatti Member Monthly Centre Line   
5 Mr. Riaz Ahmed Mansuri Member Monthly Cricketer 
6 Ms. Rukhsana Saulat Saleemi Member Weekly Nikhar 
7 Mr. Sardar Khan Niazi Member Monthly Naya Rukh 
8 Prof. S. B. Hassan Member Monthly Invest. & Marketing 
9 Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed Qureshi Member Monthly Naey Ufaq 
10 Mr. Adnan Faisal Member Monthly Brands 
11 Mian Fazal Elahi Member Monthly Diplomatic Focus 
12 Mr. Jamal Abdul Nasir Member Weekly Khursheed Jehan 

   
6) Regional Press Committee 

1 Mr. Mumtaz A. Tahir Chairman Daily Aftab 
2 Mr. Humayun Gulzar Vice Chairman Daily Sayadat 
3 Mr. Rafique Ahmed Pirzada Member Daily Pak Sindh 
4 Mr. S.M. Munir Jilani Member Daily Paigham 
5 Kazi Asad Abid Member  Daily Ibrat 
6 Mr. Waseem Ahmed Member Daily Awam, Quetta 
7 Mr. Hamayun Tariq Member  Daily Business Report, Fsd 
8 Mr. Irfan Athar  Member Daily Tijarat 
9 Mr. Javed Mehr Shamsi Member Daily Kaleem, Sukkur 
10 Mr. Nasir Daad Baloch Member Daily Sindh Sujaag 
11 Mr. Shahid Mahmood Member Daily Tijarati Rahbar  
12 Mr. Aslam Leghari Member Daily Kawish 
13 Syed Haroon Shah Member Daily Wahdat 
14 Rao Amjad Iqbal Member Daily Har Lamha 
15 Ms. Zahida Abbasi Member Daily Nau Sijj, Khi 
16 Kazi Sajjad Akbar Member Daily Regional Times, Hyd. 
17 Qazi Imtiaz Akhtar Member Daily Tameer-e-Sindh 
18 Mr. Mumtaz Ali Phulpoto Member  D/Awami Parchar 
19 Mr. Ahmed Awais Arif Member D/Abaseen 
20 Mrs. Nighat Shaheen  Member  Daily Aaj, Peshawar 
21 Syed Ayaz Badshah Member Daily Mashriq, Peshawar 
22 Syed Mumtaz Ahmad Shah Member Daily Mashriq, Quetta 
 

7) Distribution, Wholesale & Retail Marketing Committee 

1 Mr. Muhammad Waqaruddin Chairman Daily Dunya 
2 Khawaja Kaleem Vice Chairman Daily Dawn 
3 Mr. Mohsin Bilal Member Joint Secretary 
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4 Mr. Umer Mujib Shami Member Daily Pakistan 
5 Mr. Bilal Mahmood Member  Daily Nawa-i-Waqt 
6 Mr. Imran Arshad Member Daily Jang 
7 Mr. Ashfaq Ullah Khan Member Daily Express 
8 Dr. Abdul Wasay Shakir Member  Daily Jasarat 
 

8) Sindh Provincial Committee 

1 Mr. Javed Mehr Shamsi Chairman Daily Kaleem 
2 Mr. Younus Mehar Vice Chairman Daily Halchal 
3 Mr. Shahab Zuberi Member  Vice President 
4 Kazi Asad Abid Member  Daily Ibrat  
5 Mr. Hasan Akbar  Member Daily Dawn 
6 Mr. Bilal Farooqui Member Daily Aghaz 
7 Mr. Rafique Ahmed Pirzada Member Daily Pak Sindh  
8 Mr. Najamuddin Sheikh Member Daily Deyanat 
9 Dr. Jabbrar Khattak Member  Daily Awami Awaz 
10 Mr. Nasir Dad Baloch Member Daily Sindh Sujag 
11 Mr. Aijaz-ul-Haq Member  Daily Express 
12 Mr. Ali Bin Younus Member Daily Beopar 
13 Ms. Zahida Abbasi Member Daily Nau Sijj 
14 Kazi Sajjad Akbar Member D/The Regional Times 
15 Mr. Mangal Das Arwani Member Daily Hilal-e-Pakistan 
16 Mr. Imtiaz Akhter Qazi Member  D/Tameer-e-Sindh 
17 Mr. Mumtaz Ali Phulpoto Member  D/Awami Parchar 

18 Syed Akbar Tahir Member Daily Jasarat 

19 Mr. Nasrullah Jamali Member Daily Sindh, Hyd 

20 Mr. Mukhtar Ahmed Aaqil Member Daily Farz  

21 Mr. Iqbal Tunio Member Daily Jang 
22 Ms. Hasina Jatoi Member Daily Moomal 
23  Mr. Faisal Shahjehan  Member  Daily Jiddat 

24 Mr. Ihsan Ali Narejo        Member      Daily Graff (Khairpur) 

25 Mr. Muhammad Irfan        Member     Daily Ummat *** 
 

9) Punjab Provincial Committee (Excluding Isb, Rwp.) 

1 Ms. Rameeza Majid Nizami Chairperson Daily Nawa-i-Waqt  
2 Mr. S.M. Munir Jilani Vice Chairman   Daily Paigham 
3 Mr. Jamil Athar Member Sr. Vice President 
4 Mr. Umar Mujib Shami Member Daily Pakistan 
5 Mr. Mohsin Bilal Member  Joint Secretary 
6 Mr. M. Awais Khushnood Member Finance Secretary  
7 Mr. Mumtaz A. Tahir Member Daily Aftab 
8 Mr. Imtinan Shahid Member D/Khabrain 
9     Mr. Muhammad Waqar-ud-din Member Daily Dunya  
10 Mr. Shahid Mahmood  Member      D/Tijarati Rahbar, F. Abad 
11 Mr. Hamayon Tariq  Member D/Business Report, Fsd 
12 Ms. Saadia Shariff Member  Daily Jang 
13 Mr. Ahmed Ali Baloch  Member Daily Kainat, Bwp 
14 Mr. Humayun Gulzar  Member Daily Sayadat 
15 Mr. Kashif Saeed  Member Daily Dawn 
16     Syed Sajjad Bokhari  Member       Daily Abtak  
17 Mr. Awais Rauf Member D/Jehan-e-Pakistan 
18 Ch. Abdul Rehman Member D/Nai Baat   
19 Mr. Fahad Safdar Member D/Sarzameen 
 

Continued on………..P/4 



 
- 4 - 

20 Rao Amjad Iqbal Member D/Har Lamha 
21 Mr. Yawar Khalique Member  D/Saadat, Fbd 
22 Mr. Ahmed Awais Arif Member D/Abaseen 
23 Mian M. Mujeer-ul-Shareef Member Daily Waqif, F. Abad 
24 Mr. Ali Arshad Anami Member  D/Commercial News 
25 Mr. Atif Saeed         Member     Daily Sama 
 
10) Khyber Pakhtoon-Khwa (KP) Provincial Committee 

1 Syed Haroon Shah  Chairman Daily Wahdat 
2 Syed Ayaz Badshah  Vice Chairman  Daily Mashriq, Pesh. 
3 Mrs. Nighat Shaheen  Member Daily Aaj 
4 Mr. Bari Malik  Member Daily Watan 
5 Mr. Imran Haider Member D/ Frontier Times 
6 Mr. Ashfaq Ahmed Mufti Member Daily Ilhaq 
7 Syed Qaiser Rizvi  Member Daily Jiddat 
8 Mr. Liaqat Ali Yousafzai  Member Daily Surkhab 
9 Mr. Zahid Hafeez  Member Daily Sarhad 
10 Mr. Tahir Farooq Member Daily Jihad 
11 Mr. Mahmood ullah Afridi. Member Daily Frontier Post 
 
11) Balochistan Provincial Committee 

1 Mr. Waseem Ahmed  Chairman Daily Awam, Quetta 
2 Mr. Arif Baloch Vice Chairman  Daily Balochistan Express 
3 Mr. Javid Ahmed Member Daily Atemad 
4 Mr. Anwar Sajidi Member Daily Intekhab 
5 Mr. Riaz–ul–Hassan Qazi  Member Daily Jang, Quetta 
6  Mr. M. Anwar Nasir Member D/ Balochistan News 
7 Mr. Muhammad Haider Amin Member D/Balochistan Times 
8 Mr. Naeem Sadiq Member Daily Shaal 
9 Syed Mumtaz Ahmad Shah Member Daily Mashriq, Quetta 
 

12) Federal Capital Committee (Islamabad/Rawalpindi) 

1 Mr. Gauhar Zahid Malik Chairman Daily Pakistan Observer  
2 Mr. Danish Iftikhar  Vice Chairman Daily Asas 
3 Mr. Mehtab Khan Member Daily Ausaf 
4 Mr. Khushnood Ali Khan Member Daily Sahafat 
5 Mr. Sardar Khan Niazi  Member Daily Patriot  
6 Mr. Waseem Ahmed  Member Daily Awam 
7 Syed Amjad Ali  Member Daily Jang 
8 Mr. Agha Bilal  Member Daily Dawn 
9 Mr. Tahir Mughal  Member Daily Nawa-i-Pak 
10 Mr. Ansar Mahmood Bhatti Member Monthly Centre Line   
11 Mrs. Rukhsana Saulat Saleemi Member Weekly Nikhar 
 

13) Advertising Committee 

1 Mr. Bilal Mahmood  Chairman Daily Nawa-i-Waqt 
2 Mr. Muhammad Waqaruddin   Vice Chairman   Daily Dunya 
3 Mr. Shahab Zuberi Member  Vice President 
4 Mr. Mohsin Bilal Member  Joint Secretary 
5 Mr. Awais Khushnood Member Finance Secretary 
6 Mr. S.M. Munir Jilani Member Daily Paigham 
7 Ms. Saadia Shariff   Member  Daily Jang 
8 Kazi Asad Abid  Member Daily Ibrat 
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9 Mr. Hasan Akbar Member Daily Dawn  
10 Mr. Waseem Ahmed   Member Daily Awam, Quetta  
11 Mr. Imran Athar   Member Daily Tijarat 
12 Mr. Bilal Farooqui Member Daily Aghaz 
13 Mr. Athar Kazi Member Daily Kawish 
14 Mr. Adnan Faisal  Member Daily Jiddat, Khi 
15 Mr. Javed Mehr Shamsi Member Daily Kaleem 
16 Mr. Mohsin Mumtaz Member Daily Aftab 
17 Mr.Azfar Nizami Member Daily Express 
18 Syed Akbar Tahir Member Daily Jasarat 
 

14) Annual Awards Committee 

1 Mr. Shahab Zuberi Chairman Vice President  
2 Mr. Irfan Athar Vice Chairman Daily Tijarat  
3 Mr. Mohsin Bilal Member Joint Secretary 
4 Mr. S.M. Munir Jilani Member Daily Paigham 
5 Mr. Umer Mujib Shami Member Daily Pakistan   
6 Mr. Bilal Mahmood  Member Daily Nawa-i-Waqt  
7 Mr. Adnan Faisal Member Monthly Brands 
8 Mr. Hasan Akbar Member Daily Dawn 
9 Mr. Mohsin Mumtaz Member Daily Aftab 
10 Ms. Uzma Zia Rizvi Member Daily Jang 
 

15) Women Publishers Committee 

1 Ms. Fauzia Shaheen Chairperson Monthly Dastak 
2 Mrs. Rukhsana Saulat Saleemi Vice Chairperson Weekly Nikhar 
3 Ms. Zahida Abbasi  Member Daily Nau Sijj. 
4 Mrs. Shahela Abbasi  Member F/ Ibrat Magazine 
5 Mrs. Azra Rasool  Member M/Jasoosi Digest 
6 Mrs. Nighat Shaheen Member Daily Aaj 
7 Ms. Hasina Jatoi Member Daily Moomal 
 

16) Punjab Govt. Recovery Committee 
1 Mr. Umar Mujib Shami Chairman Daily Pakistan 
2 Mr. Imtinan Shahid Vice Chairman Daily Khabrain 
3 Mr. Irfan Ather  Member  Daily Tijarat 
4 Mr. Kashif Saeed  Member Daily Dawn 
5 Mr. Noorullah  Member Daily Jang 
 

17) Federal Govt. Recovery Committee 
1 Mr. Mohsin Bilal  Chairman  Joint Secretary 
2 Mr. Younus Sohail Vice Chairman Business Recorder 
3 Mr. Khan Muhammad  Member Daily Jang 
4 Mr. Arshad Yousuf Member Daily Dawn 
 
The member publications are requested to contact the chairmen of the above committees for related 
issues faced by them for appropriate redressal.  
  
Thanking you, 
  
Yours faithfully, 

 

( Nazafreen Saigol Lakhani ) 
  Secretary General, APNS 

 

 


